Dual-channel low-side 5 A gate driver ICs with low output resistance and excellent timing accuracy
Features
• ±5 A source/sink currents
• 19 ns typ. propagation delay
• +6/-4 ns propagation delay accuracy
• 1.8 µs UVLO start-up time
• 500 ns UVLO shut-down time
• Fast active output voltage clamping (1.2 V/20 ns)

xxxPin 1 marking
Date code (YW)
Type code
Figure 25 Package marking (PG-SOT23-6)
54
Pin 1 marking
Date code (YW)
Type code
Figure 26 Package marking (PG-TSNP-6)
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN753x/2EDN853x/2EDN743x
Datasheet
9  Package outlines
Datasheet 31 Rev.1.1
2025-05-20
Table 21 Year date code marking - digit “Y”
Year Y Year Y Year Y
2000 0 2010 0 2020 0
2001 1 2011 1 2021 1
2002 2 2012 2 2022 2
2003 3 2013 3 2023 3
2004 4 2014 4 2024 4
2005 5 2015 5 2025 5
2006 6 2016 6 2026 6
2007 7 2017 7 2027 7
2008 8 2018 8 2028 8
2009 9 2019 9 2029 9
Table 22 Week date code marking - digit “W”
Week W Week W Week W Week W Week W
1 A 12 N 23 4 34 h 45 v
2 B 13 P 24 5 35 j 46 x
3 C 14 Q 25 6 36 k 47 y
4 D 15 R 26 7 37 l 48 z
5 E 16 S 27 a 38 n 49 8
6 F 17 T 28 b 39 p 50 9
7 G 18 U 29 c 40 q 51 2
8 H 19 V 30 d 41 r 52 3
9 J 20 W 31 e 42 s – –
10 K 21 Y 32 f 43 t – –
11 L 22 Z 33 g 44 u – –
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN753x/2EDN853x/2EDN743x
Datasheet
9  Package outlines
Datasheet 32 Rev.1.1
2025-05-20
9.2 PG-DSO-8
Figure 27 PG-DSO-8 outline
Figure 28 PG-DSO-8 footprint
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN753x/2EDN853x/2EDN743x
Datasheet
9  Package outlines
Datasheet 33 Rev.1.1
2025-05-20
8
6.4
5
.2
0.3
±
0
.3
1
2
1.75
2.1
Figure 29 PG-DSO-8 packaging
9.3 PG-TSSOP-8
Figure 30 PG-TSSOP-8 outline
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN753x/2EDN853x/2EDN743x
Datasheet
9  Package outlines
Datasheet 34 Rev.1.1
2025-05-20
Figure 31 PG-TSSOP-8 footprint
Figure 32 PG-TSSOP-8 packaging
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN753x/2EDN853x/2EDN743x
Datasheet
9  Package outlines
Datasheet 35 Rev.1.1